

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 21323 OF 2022**

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 15497 OF 2022

Standard Chartered Bank ... Applicant/Decree holder

vs.

Prem Naraindas Amarnani and ors. ... Respondents/Judgment Debtors

Mr. Ahsan Allana, i/b. J. Sagar Associates for applicant.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 06th JULY, 2023

P.C. :

. Not on board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.

2. It is stated that by order dated 03.07.2023, this Court granted ad-interim reliefs in terms of prayer clauses (a), (b) and (c). While granting such reliefs, this Court had quoted the aforesaid prayer clauses.

3. It is submitted that inadvertently, a part of prayer clause (d) has been quoted in prayer clause (c) in the said order. Learned counsel for the applicant/decreed holder seeks deletion of the portion inadvertently added in prayer clause (c).

4. Apart from this, it is pointed out that in prayer clause (b), as stated in the application itself, a date has been wrongly recorded as July 30, 2012, while the correct date is July 4, 2022. On this basis, an oral prayer is made on behalf of the applicant for amendment of the original prayer clause (b) in the application, to incorporate the correct date and consequently, correction in the order dated 03.07.2023 passed by this Court.

5. In view of the above, the applicant/decreed holder is granted leave to amend prayer clause (b) of the application, to incorporate the correct date. Amendment be carried out forthwith. Re-verification is dispensed with.

6. It is further directed that consequently, the order dated 03.07.2023 shall be corrected to include the date “**July 4, 2022**” in place of July 30, 2012 in prayer clause (b), as quoted in paragraph No.8 of the order. It is further directed that the words “**Pending hearing and final disposal of the Execution Application, impound the passports of the Respondents;**” are deleted from prayer clause (c) quoted in paragraph No.8 of the said order dated 03.07.2023.

7. Order dated 03.07.2023 be corrected and uploaded on the website.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

Priya Kambli