

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21323 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.15497 OF 2022**

Standard Chartered Bank

...Applicant

V/s.

Prem Naraindas Amarnani and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Ahsan Allana i/b JSA for Applicant.

Mr. Aseem Naphade i/b Aziz Mohd. for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 26th FEBRUARY, 2024**

P.C. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 31st January, 2024, Mr. Naphade, learned Counsel appears for Respondent No.2 and informs this Court that Respondents No. 1 and 3 are currently situated at London and Respondent No.4, who is son of Respondent No.2, is in Nigeria. That although all the Respondents are family members, however, at present he has instructions only to appear on behalf of Respondent No.2, who is presently in Mumbai and seeks cancellation of warrant of arrest of Respondent

No.2. Mr. Naphade, undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No.2 by tomorrow. Mr. Naphade, on instructions, also undertakes to comply with the order dated 31st January, 2024, within a period of two weeks.

2. Let Mr. Naphade also furnish the current addresses of Respondents No. 1, 3 and 4 to the Advocate for the Applicant, so that order dated 31st January, 2024 can be served upon them.

3. In view of the above, the warrant is cancelled, subject to payment of Rs. 25,000/- in the Registry

4. Let the papers and proceedings of this application be furnished to the Advocates for the Respondents. List on **20th March, 2024.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)