

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21323 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 15497 OF 2022

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK)...APPLICANT

V/s.

PREM NARAIN DAS AMARNANI AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Ahsan Allana i/by J Sagar Associates, Advocate for the
Applicant/Decree holder.

Mr.Aseem Naphade a/w. Mr.Aziz Mohd., Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 30th JULY 2024

PC. :

1. Pursuant to order dated 19th April 2024, today when the matter is called out, Mr.Naphade, learned Counsel for the Respondents, submits that he not only appears for Respondent no.2 but also for Respondents no.1, 3 and 4, and that, some time be granted for filing of Vakalatnama and also for filing of disclosure affidavit.

2. Mr.Allana, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant/Judgment creditor and submits that some time be granted to file response to the

disclosure affidavit filed on behalf of the Respondent no.2, pointing out that the inadequacies were reflected in the affidavit in reply to the Interim Application (L) No.12985 of 2024, which has now become infructuous.

3. Accordingly, let the Vakalatnama and the disclosure affidavits on behalf of Respondents no.1, 3 and 4 be filed within a period of three weeks. Let affidavit in response to the disclosure affidavit of the Respondent no.2 also be filed within the same time. Let response to the disclosure affidavits be filed on behalf of the Respondents no.1, 3 and 4 be filed in two weeks thereafter.

4. List on **10th September 2024**.

5. Let the Respondent no.2 remain present in Court on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)