

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21323 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.15497 OF 2022**

Standard Chartered Bank

...Applicant

V/s.

Prem Narindas Amarnani and Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Karl Tamboly with Mr. Yohaann Limathwalla, Mr. Hormvz Mehta and Mr. Kabir Saund i/b J. Sagar Associates, Advocate for the Applicant. Mr. Dinyar Madon, Senior Advocate with Mr. Assem Naphade i/b Mr. Aziz Mohammed, Advocate for the Respondents-Judgment Debtors.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 22 OCTOBER 2024**

P.C. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 10th September, 2024, today when the matter is called out, Mr. Madon, learned Senior Counsel appears for the Respondents and seeks to tender across the bar affidavit of disclosure as well as affidavit in reply.
2. Let the same be filed in the Registry.
3. Mr. Tamboly, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and seeks some time to file rejoinder to the said affidavit.

4. Let the rejoinder be filed by the next date with copy to the other side. List on **9th December, 2024**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)