

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21323 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 15497 OF 2022

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK)...APPLICANT

V/s.

PREM NARAIN DAS AMARNANI AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Karl Tamboly a/w. Mr.Cyrus Jal a/w. Mr.Ahsan Allana i/by J. Sagar Associates, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr.Dinyar Madon, Senior Advocate a/w. Mrs.Sachi Lodha i/by Aziz Mohd, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 9th DECEMBER 2024

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Tamboly, learned Counsel, appearing for the Applicant seeks some more time to file rejoinder and also an appropriate application for issuance of notice under Order XXI Rule 22 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

2. Mr.Madon, learned Senior Counsel, appearing for the Respondents vehemently objects to the same submitting that his client, the Respondent no.2, has been prohibited by order dated 31st July 2024 from travelling abroad.

avk

1/2

3. As and by way of last chance to file rejoinder, list on **22nd January 2025**.
4. Let the rejoinder be positively filed by the next date with a copy to the other side.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)