



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

3 INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.21323/2022
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO.15497/2022

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK
VS
PREM NARAIN DAS AMARNANI & ORS

..APPLICANT
..RESPONDENTS

Mr. Ahsan Allana i/b. M/s. J. Sagar Associates for applicant.
Mr. Dinyar Madon, senior advocate a/w. Mrs. Sachi Lodha i/b. Adv.
Aziz Mohd. for respondents – judgment debtors.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 10 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Allana, learned counsel for the applicant submits that his client does not wish to file any rejoinder in the present proceedings. Statement is accepted.

2. By consent of both counsel, stand over to **12 January 2026**.

3. To be tagged along with Interim Application (L) No.2310/2025.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)