

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21323/2022

ALONGWITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2310/2025

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 15497/2022

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK

..... CLAIMANT

VERSUS

PREM NARAIN DAS AMARNANI & ORS.

..... RESPONDENTS

Adv. Aziz Mohd. for the Respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 12 JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

. Stand over to **16 January, 2026.**

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)