

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21323 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 15497 OF 2022
IN
CASE NO. 1490 OF 2017 PLENARY COMMERCIAL PASSED BY THE
FIRST INSTANCE COURT, DUBAI
IN
DECREE DATED 28TH MAY 2018

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Standard Chartered Bank

..Applicant

IN THE MATTER OF

Digitally signed
by ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Standard Chartered Bank

..Decree Holder

Versus

Date: 2026.01.17
18:41:01 +0530

Mr. Prem Naraindas Amarnani & ors.

..Respondents/
Judgment Debtors

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2310 OF 2025

Mr. Karl Tomboly a/w. Cyrus Jal, Mr. Ahsan Allana i/b. J Sagar Associates, Advocates, for the Applicant

Mr. Dinyar Madon, Senior Advocate a/w. Mrs. Sachi Lodha i/b. Mr. Aziz Mohd., for the Respondents/Judgment Debtors

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 16.01.2026

P C.

1. Stand over to 22.01.2026 at 10.30 a. m..

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)