

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 21323 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 15497 OF 2022

Standard Chartered Bank

..Applicant

Versus

Prem Naraindas Amarnani & ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Yohaann Limathwalla a/w. Mr. Ahsan Allana i/b. JSA, Advocates,
for the Applicant/Decree Holder

Ms. Sachi Lodha i/b. Mr. Aziz Mohd., Advocates, for the Respondents

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 05.05.2026

P. C.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned Counsel for the Decree Holder seeks a short accommodation, as the arguing Counsel is not available in the morning session, appearing before the Apex Court through Video Conferencing (VC).
3. On the request being made by learned Counsel for the Decree Holder, let this matter come up on board on **11.06.2026** at **3.00 p. m.** under the caption "*Part Heard*".

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)